



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** Details 2021- 264    **Version:** 1    **Name:**

**Type:** CI - Commission Initiated Investigation    **Status:** Agenda Ready

**File created:** 9/30/2021    **In control:** PUC Agenda Meeting

**On agenda:** 10/14/2021    **Final action:**

**Title:** \*\* E999/CI-19-704 All Electric Utilities  
In the Matter of an Investigation into Self-Commitment and Self-Scheduling of Large Baseload Generation Facilities.

1. Have the utilities provided adequate information in the March 2022 compliance filings on self-commitment?
2. Should the utilities be required to provide additional information or take additional steps regarding self-commitment at this time?
3. Should the filing requirements for future years be modified? (PUC: Manning)

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Xcel 1 PUBLIC 2021 Annual Report 3-1-22, 2. MP 1 PUBLIC Compliance 3-1-22, 3. OTP 1 PUBLIC Compliance 3-1-22, 4. OTP 2 PUBLIC Compliance 3-1-22, 5. OTP 3 PUBLIC Compliance 3-1-22, 6. DOC PUBLIC Comments 5-2-22, 7. FE 1 PUBLIC Comments 5-3-22, 8. FE 7 PUBLIC Comments 5-3-22, 9. MP 1 PUBLIC Compliance (Reply Comments) 5-27-22, 10. OTP Reply Comments 6-1-22, 11. Xcel Reply Comments 6-1-22, 12. DOC Response to Reply Comments 6-14-22, 13. MP Compliance (System Strength Report) 7-22-22, 14. OTP Letter 9-2-22, 15. PUC Order 18-373 11-13-19, 16. PUC Order Clarifying Filing Requirements and Schedule 5-4-20, 17. PUC Order Evaluating Self-Commitment and Self-Scheduling Reports 1-11-21, 18. PUC Order Accepting Reports and Setting Additional Requirements 12-1-21, 19. briefing papers

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/14/2021	1	PUC Agenda Meeting		

**\*\* E999/CI-19-704 All Electric Utilities**  
In the Matter of an Investigation into Self-Commitment and Self-Scheduling of Large Baseload Generation Facilities.

1. Have the utilities provided adequate information in the March 2022 compliance filings on self-commitment?
2. Should the utilities be required to provide additional information or take additional steps regarding self-commitment at this time?
3. Should the filing requirements for future years be modified? (PUC: **Manning**)